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2  

3  

4 ENROLLED, An Act,

5 To make a supplemental appropriation from the

6 Education Trust Fund to the State Department of Education in

7 the amount of $3,112,615 for the fiscal year ending September

8 30, 2019; to make a supplemental appropriation from the

9 Education Trust Fund to the Department of Rehabilitation

10 Services in the amount of $1,550,000 for the fiscal year

11 ending September 30, 2019; to make a supplemental

12 appropriation from the Education Trust Fund to the Alabama

13 Public Library Service in the amount of $500,000 for the

14 fiscal year ending September 30, 2019; to make a supplemental

15 appropriation from the Education Trust Fund to the Alabama

16 Building Renovation Finance Authority in an amount up to

17 $650,000 for the fiscal year ending September 30, 2019; to

18 make a supplemental appropriation from the Education Trust

19 Fund to the Lieutenant Governor Workforce Commission in the

20 amount of $150,000 for the fiscal year ending September 30,

21 2019; to make a supplemental appropriation from the Education

22 Trust Fund to the Alabama Community College System for the

23 Dual Enrollment Program in the amount of $977,997 for the

24 fiscal year ending September 30, 2019; and to make a

25 supplemental appropriation from the Alabama Board of Nursing
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1 Trust Fund to the Alabama Board of Nursing in the amount of

2 $570,000 for the fiscal year ending September 30, 2019.

3 BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:

4 Section 1. In addition to all other appropriations

5 heretofore or hereafter made, there is hereby appropriated

6 $3,112,615 from the Education Trust Fund to the State

7 Department of Education for the fiscal year ending September

8 30, 2019. Of this appropriation, $1,809,535 shall be expended

9 for start-up costs incurred in connection with the

10 implementation of a new Student Administration System;

11 $303,080 shall be expended for pilot projects to address

12 dyslexia; and $1,000,000 shall be expended to support the

13 development of programs specifically targeted at literacy,

14 numeracy, and career and technical education through the

15 expansion of professional development opportunities for

16 teachers in the summer of 2019.

17 Section 2. In addition to all other appropriations

18 heretofore or hereafter made, there is hereby appropriated

19 $1,550,000 from the Education Trust Fund to the Department of

20 Rehabilitation Services for the fiscal year ending September

21 30, 2019.  Of this appropriation, $1,300,000 shall be expended

22 for the Early Intervention Program and $250,000 shall be

23 transferred to the Alabama Head and Spinal Cord Injury Trust

24 Fund.

Page 2



SB195

1 Section 3. In addition to all other appropriations

2 heretofore or hereafter made, there is hereby appropriated

3 $500,000 from the Education Trust Fund to the Alabama Public

4 Library Service for the fiscal year ending September 30, 2019.

5 Of this appropriation, $250,000 shall be distributed to the

6 Alabama Supreme Court Library and $250,000 is to be

7 distributed to public libraries within the State.

8 Section 4. In addition to all other appropriations

9 heretofore or hereafter made, there is hereby appropriated up

10 to $650,000 from the Education Trust Fund to the Alabama

11 Building Renovation Finance Authority for the fiscal year

12 ending September 30, 2019. This appropriation shall be

13 expended to reimburse the Authority for expenditures incurred

14 related to bicentennial activities. This appropriation shall

15 be limited to the amount necessary to reimburse the Authority.

16 Section 5. In addition to all other appropriations

17 heretofore or hereafter made, there is hereby appropriated

18 $150,000 from the Education Trust Fund to the Lieutenant

19 Governor Workforce Commission for the fiscal year ending

20 September 30, 2019.

21 Section 6. In addition to all other appropriations

22 heretofore or hereafter made, there is hereby appropriated

23 $977,997 from the Education Trust Fund to the Alabama

24 Community College System for the Dual Enrollment Program for

25 the fiscal year ending September 30, 2019.
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1 Section 7. In addition to all other appropriations

2 heretofore or hereafter made, there is hereby appropriated

3 $570,000 from the Alabama Board of Nursing Trust Fund to the

4 Alabama Board of Nursing for necessary internal server

5 upgrades for the fiscal year ending September 30, 2019.

6 Section 8. This act shall become effective

7 immediately upon its passage and approval by the Governor, or

8 upon its otherwise becoming law.
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4  President and Presiding Officer of the Senate  

5    

6  Speaker of the House of Representatives  

SB1957
8 Senate 02-MAY-19
9 I hereby certify that the within Act originated in and passed

10 the Senate, as amended.
11  
12 Patrick Harris,
13 Secretary.
14  

15  

16  

17 House of Representatives
18 Passed: 28-MAY-19

19  

20  
21 By: Senator Orr
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